BILL 

AN ACT concerning 1 

The Issuance and Sale of General Obligation Bonds 2 

For the purpose of authorizing and empowering Prince George's County, Maryland, to issue and 3 

sell an amount not to exceed One Hundred Nineteen Million Three Hundred Seven Thousand 4 

Dollars ($119,307,000) in aggregate principal amount of general obligation bonds with serial 5 

maturities, including mandatory sinking fund installments in lieu of serial maturities; for the 6 

purpose of providing funds for financing in whole or in part costs of the construction, 7

[...]

Maryland, that the issuance, sale and delivery of general obligation bonds with serial maturities, 5 

including mandatory sinking fund installments in lieu of serial maturities (the "Bonds") of Prince 6 

George's County, Maryland (the "County"), in an aggregate principal amount not exceeding One 7 

Hundred Nineteen Million Three Hundred Seven Thousand Dollars ($119,307,000) is hereby 8 

authorized in order to finance costs of the capital projects (the "Authorized Capital Projects") 9 

listed in the table set forth in Attachment 1, attached to and made a part of this Act (the "Table of 10 

Projects") that have been authorized by the bond enabling acts set forth in the Table of Projects 11